Program Fees

Parents may enroll their child from two to five days a week. However, days of participation must be consistent with program activities. Drop-ins are accepted if the child is pre-registered. Fees are due monthly prior to participation in the program. Payment is due on the dates listed below for the 18-day cycles.

	ol Full Day	After School ½ Day	
# of Days	Cycle	Fee # of Days 0.00 5	
	\$170		\$115.00
	\$155 \$123		
	ψ		
	Before School	Full Day (7:00 a.m 8:15 a.m. <u>)</u>	
	# of Days	Cycle Fee	
	5	\$ 75.00	
	Cvcle Da	tes/Payment Due Dates	
	Cycle Dates	Payment Due Dates	
	August 12 - September 5	August 8	
	September 6 - October 2	August 30	
	October 2 – October 29	September 27	
	October 30 – December 2	October 25	
	December 3 – January 10	November 22	
	January 13 - February 6	January 10	
	February 7– March 4	January 31	
	March 5 – April 7	February 28	
	April 8 – May 4 May 5 – May 20	April 3	
	May 5 – May 29	May 1	
	<u>/</u>	Additional Fees	
	Before School	\$25.00 Registration Fee	
	After School	\$50.00 Registration Fee	
	Late Payment Fee	\$10.00 (After due date Listed)	
	Late Pick-Up Fee	\$1.00 per minute (beginning at 6:01 p.m.)	
	Early Release Days	\$15.00 Until 2:50 p.m.	
	(Only apply if not already scheduled days)	\$30.00 Until 6:00 p.m.	
	Summer Camp	\$50.00 Registration Fee	
		\$165.00 Weekly Fee March 4	
	ED	EP Closing Dates	
Sen 2 G		<u>. 25-29, Dec. 23- Jan. 6, Jan. 20, Mar. 16- Mar. 2</u>	3 May 25
0 0 p. 2, 0		rly Release Dates	0, May 20
		December 20 2019	

May 27, 28, 29 2020

Project Care

Scholarships are available for income eligible participants in the Extended Day Enrichment Program. They will be given on a first come first come first serve basis until the funds have been exhausted. Child must qualify for free lunch to be eligible.